Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-24-2007

IT OF COMMERCE l and Trademark Office

RECORDATION							
PATEI	103429366						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
David G. GRIER Eric R. DUFRESNE	Name: University of Chicago						
Elicit. Boi Reside	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 2, 1998 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/605,319	Street Address: 5640 South Ellis Avenue City: Chicago State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60637 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Voodocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,227,688						
Additional numbers att	lached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Jean C. Edwards	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Atty. Docket No.: 71480.0011							
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	☐ Enclosed CH4RGE FEE						
Suite 600	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip:20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 202-824-1719							
Fax Number: 202-824-1791	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0951 Authorized User Name Jean C. Edwards						
Email Address: jean.edwards@akerman.com							
9. Signature: Signature Jean C. Edwards Name of Person Signing	July 5, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, David G. Grier and Eric R. Dufresne (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") invented APPARATUS FOR APPLYING OPTICAL GRADIENT FORCES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The University of Chicago (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 5640 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637 and a mailing address of same is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

(1)	- Marie	EXECUT	ED this 2	_ day of _F	ebruary	, 199 %
		David G.	Grier (Zie		
State of	ILLINOIS					
County of	Cook) ss.)				
appeared_ is subscribe	ed to the foregoing		, who is posterior who is posterior.	ersonally known to	lic In and for said count orme to be the same po of and delivered the sa	erson whose name
()	Seal)	ming tul	Notary Pu	blic	My Commission Exp	olres: 5-28-00
{ OF	FICIAL SEA	(L. §	, Homey C	Dire		Page 1 of 2
} RUD	OLPH A BANC	VICH }				
NOTARY	Y PUBLIC, STATE OF MMISSION EXPIRES: (1LLINO15 } 05/28/00 }				
S M1 CON	***************************************	ک			•	

PATENT REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0756 FROM FOLEY & LARDNER, CHICAC

OFFICIAL SEAL
RUDOLPH A BANOVICH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIGOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/28/00

PATENT REEL: 019594 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 07/05/2007